

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC2290/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in CW 3265/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. UNIFIED AGRO INDUSTRIES(I)LTD.&ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 ( for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 11/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anoop G Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Mr. Rajesh Yadav,  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Ms. Deepam Garg and  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned senior counsel has drawn our attention to a reply filed by the Bank (at page 798 of the paperbook) which shows that the Bank has received a sum of over 12 crores from ECGC Limited though the same is not to be credited to the account of the petitioners. Learned counsel submits that for the purpose of determining the question of pre-deposit, that amount should have been sufficient and the appeal should have been heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the property of the petitioners should not be sold.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)  
COURT MASTER